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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 

NW side of Kemp Road, 10 feet E ell 
of intersection of Maple Grove Road * DEPUTY ZONING 
4th Election District 
3rd Councilmanic District COMMISSIONER* 
(5042 Kemp Road) 

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY * 
Leroy and Ann Meads 

Petitioners Case No. 2009-0016-A * 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Leroy and Ann Meads 

for property located at 5042 Kemp Road. The variance request is from Section lAOI.3.B.3 of the 

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front addition with a 67 feet setback 

to the centerline of the front street in lieu of the required 75 feet and to permit an existing 28 feet 

side yard setback in lieu of the required 35 feet. The subject property and requested relief are 

more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. Petitioners wish to construct an a 

modest addition onto the front of their home. The current room size is inadequate for Petitioners' 

potential medical requirements that include the use of a wheelchair and hospital bed. The subject 

property contains 38,115 square feet and is served by private sewer and water. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the 

record of this case. Comments were received from the Department of Environmental Protection 

and Resource Management dated August 19, 2008 which indicates that prior to building permit 

approval, the locations of the well and septic system must be shown on the site plan. An 

evaluation of the septic system may also be required. 
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The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance 'and the subject property 

having been posted on July 27, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision 

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, 

the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with 

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, 

this ~--t1i) day of August, 2008 that a variance from Section lAOl.3.B.3 of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front addition with a 67 feet setback to the 

centerline of the front street in lieu of the required 75 feet and to permit an existing 28 feet side 

yard setback in lieu of the required 35 feet is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at 
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired. 
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return, 
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

2. 	 Prior to building permit approval, the locations of the well and septic system must be 
shown on the site plan. An evaluation of the septic system may also be required. 



Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

~~~aOMAS H. BOSI2K 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 
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MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICKCounty Executive 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 

August 20, 2008 

LEROY AND ANN MEADS 

5042 KEMP ROAD 

REISTERSTOWN MD 21136 


Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2009-0016-A 
Property: 5042. Kemp Road 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Meads: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition 

for Administrative Variance has been granted in accorda;nce with the enclosed Order. 


In the event the de.cision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 

Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information 

concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391. 


Very truly yours, 

~#~ 
THOMAS H. BOSTWICK 
Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 

Enclosure 

Jefferson Building 1105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 1031 Towson, Maryland 212041 Phone 410-887-38681 Fax 410-887.3468 
www.baltimorecountymd.gov 
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• TAX. ACC.II[l)t9J Jlq '01 P171r?klij , 
Petition for Administrative VariaIice 

.'to the Zoning (:ommissioner of Baltimore County 

for the property locate(t at ,So 1../2... l6;;h1p . ~ . , 
which is presently zoned R. C .k 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned. legal 
owner(s) of the property ;:>ituate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and 
made a part hereof, hereby petiti~n for a Variance from Section(s) JAOI to 3 .B. :3 

, i . To permit a front addition with a 67 feet setback to.the centerline of the 
I 

. front street in lieu of the required 75 feet and 'to permit an existing 28 feet side 
yard set back in lieu of the required 35 feet. . 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore Cour)ty, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form, 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations, 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. ' ' 


INVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, thatl/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subjeCt of this Petition. 

'" 
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s): 

. ,Name - Type or Print 

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print 


City State Zip Code 


. Attorney For Petitioner: 
Telephone No. 

t:J-Jl3(; 
Name· Type or Print City , State Zip Code 

Representative to be Contacted:', 
Signature 

Name 

Address Telephone No. Address. Telephone No. 

City' State', Zip Code City State Zip Code 

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required. it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County. 
this _ day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulations of Baltimore County, and that the property be reposted. 

ioner of Baltimore County 

CASE NO. Z001:"·oo/~A Reviewed By _-=::...-"'--___ Date -z/'t>8 
. ~•• Ii.'.>'" 1:ij~~'W S#4..J!ij~" F~ 

Estimated Posting Date _--=-71-/?:::....:...,7f-A.;;;..o~f]________
REV 10125101 ~' :6' ~Q'Q~ ,,; "­ J 7 

-_.-.~-~...-.-....:..~,..-,--'-­



Affidavit in 'Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a pu~lic hearing is scheduled i~f)the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant( s) does/do presently reside at 'A':g)~=Lf=:j.~-L.K.Lt,-=----=M:.....:':..!...{)_'_'.!....:K~,~~Pt-..!..::::::1J~_______~___ 
A~S 
Cf,JfSfEiJS-rJ rJtJ 1 rv'IefrJ/~Ni> 

,':'. • 

, IP Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

V<!>i1lQ...STI ~~. V~ ill1" ~C~ 1>\.1\.- \() .w.n ~\ C>J~-:\.... 
{1.~~ ~\~ \-,& \N~@.\J~ ~\\., \j\jS\\'J~'f6.0 ~ . 
~Q);)\,-~'- \~J},i..\j\~Nv.s - ~tLf.>S \b ~'L vJ~.\.;l., C+\~tL , 
\-\)s~rn\\.... ~ .~'W~) 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a fo'rmal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ' 

Signature 

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, CO~~F BALTI 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this/5 ~ay of -:-;-~#~~__--.-__,c:::J~1f 'ir, before me, a Notary Public of the State 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

REV 10125101 . 

of Maryland, in n for the County aforesaid, p 
, I ' 

My Commission Expires _;....;LO/--;/;~!.....:B=----,,t-/..L,4I-y_______ 
7' 7 



'd · e ,,' "eAffiI aVlt in Support of Administratiye Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltiniore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in t,he event that a public hearing is scheduled i~0the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 5PifJ).. KlM? K(}f\-'?J ' 
A~S

::L,TEilS7() rJrJ ,r/I,AJ2Wt,A rJ) 
Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficl,Ilty): 

P~IJQ..STf,:J~ Vf>i4f'NCv:tv'- -m q.,C~ I\-W~\ (JJ~N:\....
11~~ ~\(JJ \.~ 'N~WJJ~ ~\L ~0S~~'RJJ \2\~, 1\, 
~Q)J\C~\..... \:tQs~\j\"-~NVS. NQ,LDS \b \~~ vJ~(tfl..;L Ctl.(4HL, ) 

\\uS\'>rn\ L ~ ~,'~t-I~) 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formell demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. 

Signature 

Name· Type or Print Name· Type or Print 

STATE OF MARYLAND, CO~~10F BALTI 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this /!5 LA~ay Of-:-;--:-=:#~'fq-____-.-__,c::JtJp f{, before me, a Notary Public of the State 
ofMaryland, in n for the County aforesaid, p 

c: ~ 
the Affiant(s) herein, pel nal known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

REV 10125101 



ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 5042 Kemp Rd. 

Be,ginning at a point on the NORTH WEST side of KEMP 

RD. which is 16'-5" wide at a distance of 10' EAST of the 

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting str~_et___~. 


MAPLE GROVE RD. which is 20' wide. 


IH;(:tNN IN<.i fOf the HilmI.' :It Ii Htilkl.! :lct on thl.! Houth H ldt! or Kemp' II 

Road da Hurveyed July, 1945, UISD being riorth 81 degrees west 321.7 

feet from G stone at the end and on the Hauth 84~ degraes eaKt 53~ 

perches line mentioned tn the deed from Caryl Harvey Ducker und wIfe I 
to Benja'mln H. Wiley and wife. dated January 18ch. 1940. Ilnd recorded 

"monl.( the Land R~·.'tJr<.ls "I' UnIt lmllf!.' Coullty In L.lber C.W.S •• J.r. No. 1089 

f" It" 5;Z 8 c t " •• r U llll In K till' Ill' l' n' vI.! r H " t Y II 1(.) ng Ii !.I 1 d li n l! all d the IW u t.h 

Hldl! or Hnld Road. 16.5 fuet Wide lending to the Hanover Road, with the 

U II \I tile r e <l £ ! ncomm" n, nor t h 8 IdeK r I.' l' H we B·t Za a f I:! e t to/I II t a k e; the nee 

by 3 11 n l! 9 0 f d! v 1 Ii 1f) n v lz: n{/ r t h 9 d!.' 10' e c s e ,'I1'l t 2 1 7 ,8 f I:! I:! t t 0 a ':It /I k e , 

Houth 81 degrcl!s ea~t 200 feet to a stake, south 9 degrees we9t 217.8 

feet to the place of bl:!ginnlng. Containing 1n all 1 acre of land. more 

or lCd!!. 

SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM. howev~r, a strIp twenty rive feet wide, 

with an even width thr,'u~htout lind u tll!\lIh 01217.8 fl:t,t mCllllurlllK from 

Ih,· Wt!Htl!rllmtlHl out' IIH'I; .,1' t!\\· aton'Hill<l· Int will 1'\1. by lh'l'd. dllted 

ll..,,,,'mhl·r l6. 11)/lh 11111\ r,"'IInl,·.1 111 Llt.,'r I~TI {"II .. IIIL anu hUfl!tlllorc 

r"cl)rti"L1 1In11l1l1\ t h .. I.and K""lIr<l" "I 11ill t llIlor" CIHlllt '/. Willi II,r;aJlll'u ;'1141 

l'I)IIVl'yl'd lIy IllIr"l,j fl. SI'I!III't,.. r ;Iud wIll', IIl1t .. 1.I'wl'l C. M"I'·Kworth. 

I 
.. _____J 

. Also known 
as 5042 Kemp rd. and located in th-e 6,/ Election District,

! Councilman District. -...a...L-.f­

http:R~�.'tJr<.ls


'BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN[f· 
OFFICEOF'BUDGETANDFiNANC'E: 

. MISCELLANEOUS 'RECEIPT, .' , 
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Date:, '" t ' '.I"! 
. '.­ J 
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Total: __ ...... 'j 
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SAL TIMORE COUNTY DEiR.TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV~OPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW • 

-' . 	 ' 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case.Number 2009-1 OOlra '-I-A~' Address ----!5"C::;..·=O_L/..t.....::=Z-=._,..LKe=e!:....!M~p.L..-..!..Kd~·L...-____ 

Contact Person: . )..;;;O!U,(J/oJ 	 Phone Number: 410-887-3391tJ4s //«...)/::' ' 
Planner, Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: . 	 Posting Date: -1+ Closing Date: ~ 
Any contact m de with this office regarding the status of the administrativ~ variance sjOU(d be 

through the contact person (planner) using the case number, 


1. 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 

is again responsible for all associated costs, The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 

property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 

date. 


2, 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 

request for a public hearing; the process is not complete on the Closing date. 


3. 	 ORDER:· After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 

commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 

order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 

within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 

whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 

mailed to you by First Class mail. 


4. 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 

(whether due to a neighbor's, formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 

this office. 


(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

~~~------------------------------------------------------------..-...... 
,-... -..---------------_...._--_..............._---------------------------------.... --..~- .. -..--------------------------------------------------....... -..-.."".. 

. Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

. USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMJ}I, / 

Case Number 2009-1001(, I-A Address _.=...SC_o_Cf-=--c...,--_Ke:.--,--,,-Oeh--F-.j?__/----:;C:./J_______ 

Petitioner's Name 	 TJephone ________ 

Posting Dat.e: 7/Z.7/o8 	 Closing Date: _-=9:-I-'t:...L11+-/O;;:"..,,:::..8_____ 
I I . 	 ~ ~ _____ . . C~_~ ,*__ _ ...._- ­I 

, Wording for Sign: !----- . . .. To pennit a front addition with a 67 feet setback to the centerline of.the 

______-'i front street in lieu of the required 75 feet and to permit an existing 28 feet SIde 
yard set back in lieu of the required 35 feet. 

WCR - Revised 7/7/08 

SAL TIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
. ZONING REVIEW ' 
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MARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
County Executive l2eP,i!J.!J!(l,nt of Permits and 

. August 14)e4>MltjJment Management 

Leroy Meads 

Ann Meads 

5042 Kemp Road 

Reisterstown, MD 21136 


Dear Mr. & Mrs. Meads: 

RE:· Case Number: 2009-0016-A, 5042 Kemp Road 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of 
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 17, 2008. 
This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. . 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several 
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments 
submitted thus far from the members of the ZACare attached. These comments are not 
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all 
parties(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems 
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments 
will be placed in the permanent case file. . 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
the commenting agency. 

Very truly yours, 

./ li l\ 
.. ,. ,,V,,,"\. ~ 

, )7..~'9''''''' 
'. ~,;~ 

W. Carl Richard~, Jr. ' ( 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCRlklm 

Enclosures 

) 


Zoning Review ICounty Office Building 

III WesfChesapeake Avenue, Room 111 ITowson, Maryland·212041 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 


www.baltimorecountymd.gov 


http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


MARYLAND 

JAMES l' SMITH, JR. JOHN.I HOHMAN, Chief 

County Execulive Fire Depar/menl 


July 29, 2008 

county Office Building, Room 111 
Mail Stop #1105 . 
111 st Chesapeake AvenDe 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners 

Distribut Meeting of: July 21, 2008 

Item No.: 	 2009 OOll-A, 2009-0012 2009-0014-A, 2009 00015~SPH, 
2009 0016-A and 2009 0018-A. 

'. 

Pursuant to your request, the re plan(s) have reviewed by 
this. Bureau and the comments below are applicable and ired to be 
corrected or incorporated into.the fi ans for the property. 

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. 

Don W. Muddiman, Acting Lieutenant 
Fire Marshal's fice 
(Office)4l0 887 4880 
MS-ll02F 

cc: File 

700 East Joppa Road ITowson, Maryland 21286-5500 I Phone 410-887-4500 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


07/29/2008 ~8:03 4102095025 ENG ACCESS PERMITS PAGE 03/08 

Martin O'Malley, Governor I "I John D. Porcarl, SecretaryStateIDgtM'

Anthony O. Brown, LI. Goverl1or Tml Neil J, Pcdcr~Cn, Admini!lralor 

AdmlnlstralJon -'J 

Maryland Department of Transportation 


Date: 7-ZS-2fX1'j 

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office of Item NQ UOCJ-OO((o.A 
Penuits and Development Management .sO~Z ~M.P "K'P 
County Office Building, Room 109 N."'"~;;V~tt;r): 
Towson, Maryland 21204 ' ~M\ tJ.\",-,-v."nVE..Vp.~j.!)lf, 

DcarMs, Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee ,. 
approval of Item No. ,009 -O;>\b-A. 

Should you have any questions regarding this rriatter, please contact Michael Bailey at 
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, YOtl may E-mail him at 
(mbailcy@sha,state.md.us). 

/ 

Very truly yours, 

W~~ 
. {fiStevcn D. Foster, c~ . 

Engineering Access Permits 
Division 

SDF/MB 

My telephone number(to!l.fl'ee number i~ , 

Mal'}!lcmd Relay Service for Impaired HC(Jr/ng or Sp-e~(!c-:h-:':'"\.~80~O-:,
7:':"35'::"'.2=-=2=-=-5-::-"8":"St-at-r:w-i~d~-ToU Free 

Strer:t Address: 707 North Calvert Street . Baltimore, Maryland 21202 . Phone: 410,545.0300 • www,m3rylandroad~.eom 

mailto:mbailcy@sha,state.md.us


BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director 
Department o[Permits & 

DATE: July 29, 2008 

Development Management 

FROM: 
V~ . 

Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
\ 

For August 4, 2008 
Item Nos. 2009-0011, 0012, 0013, 0014, 
0015,0016,0017, and 0018 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning 
items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN:lrk 
cc: File 
ZAC- 07292008-NO COMMENTS 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


Inter-Office Correspondence 


TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco 

FROM: Dave Lykens, DEPRM - Development Coordination :::JI,JL 

/ DATE: August 19, 2008 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Item # 09-016-A I~~~;:~m
Address 	 5042 Kemp Road 

(Meads Property) BY: -------------- .. -- .... ­

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 27, 2008 

__ The Department' of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no 

comments on the above-referenced zoning item. 


~	The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers 

the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item: 


Prior to building permit approval, the locations of the well and septic system mustbe 
. shown on the plan. An evaluation of the septic system may also be required. - S. 
Farinetti; Ground Water Management 

S:\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2009\ZAC 09-0 1 6-A.doc 
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 11,2008 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management ~ IT:©~rbW~1ffi 

1m AUG 1 8 2008 1W 
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 

Director, Office of Planning 
BY: ___________________ _ 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 09-016- Administrative Variance 

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer. 

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please 
contact Jessie Bialek in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480. 

W:\DEVREv\zACI9-016 doc 
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Plat to accompany PetiiTo~ for Zoning lWariance DSpeCialHearing 
see pagei 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST 'or additional required InformationPROPERTY ADDRESS: 5!JY~ h&nIJ 12d' d.//3C-e 
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Vicinity Map 


scale: l' '" 1000' 
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LOCATION. INFORMATION 


Election Dlstr::t; 
 4­
CouncilmaniC Distr1Ct:3 

r"200"SCa~ap#: O"39C.,3 . 

Zoning: 1<. L 


;17' L 

Lot size:·' /./ b 3t6 /1-; 


acreage square te:!~ 


SEVIER: P5 B· 

D~
WATER: 


ChesapeaKe Bay Critical Area: 
tS~ 

Prior Zoning Hearings: 'f.Iowe 


Zoning Office USE ONLY! 

reviewed by: ITEM tf: CASE#": 
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II .! 
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